	DRIVE
	MOTOR HP
	MOTOR rpm
	Motor Volts
	
	Gear Reducer
	
	ratio
	service factor
	service rating
	input
	output

	First press bottom
	100 HP
	1750/2100
	500 / 300 Field
	
	Falk
	2080GHB1-KD
	5.083/1
	1.3
	100 HP
	1150
	226.2

	Third press bottom 
	100 HP
	1750/2100
	500 / 300 Field
	
	Falk
	2080GHB1-KD
	5.083/1
	1.3
	100 HP
	1150
	226.2

	Dryer Section #1
	60 HP
	1750/2100
	500 / 300 Field
	
	Falk
	2060GHB1-A
	3.308/1
	1.85
	60 HP
	
	

	Dryer Section #2
	60 HP
	1750/2100
	500 / 300 Field
	
	Falk
	2060GHB1-K
	3.308/1
	1.85
	60 HP
	1750
	529

	Dryer Section #3
	60 HP
	1750/2100
	500 / 300 Field
	
	Falk
	2060GHB1-K
	3.308/1
	1.85
	60 HP
	1750
	529

	Dryer Section #4
	60 HP
	1750/2100
	500 / 300 Field
	
	Falk
	2060GHB1-K
	3.308/1
	1.85
	60 HP
	1750
	529

	Couch Roll
	100 HP
	1750/2100
	500 / 300 Field
	
	Falk
	2080YB2-LB
	7.457/1
	3.03
	100 HP
	1750
	234.7

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Motors are Allen Bradley, 500 Volt DC, 300 volt field, str, shunt field, drip proof enclosures
	
	
	
	
	


